

AGC Networks Limited Equinox Business Park Tower 1, Off BKC LBS Marg, Kurla (West) Mumbai 400 070 India T +91 22 6661 7272 www.agcnetworks.com

AGC/PB/SE/2017/015

April 29, 2017

Corporate Relationship Department	Corporate Relationship Department		
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	National Stock Exchange Limited		
P.J. Towers,	Exchange plaza, Bandra Kurla		
Dalal Street, Fort,	complex, Bandra (E)		
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai 400051		

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Press release "AGC Networks Appoints Technology Veteran Jayantha Prabhu as Head of its India Business"

Ref.: Scrip code BSE: 500463/NSE: AGCNET

Please find attached herewith the Press release "AGC Networks Appoints Technology Veteran Jayantha Prabhu as Head of its India Business."

This is for your information, record and necessary action.

Thanking You,

For AGC Networks Limited

Pratik Bhanushali Company Secretary

Encl.: A./a.

Registered Office: Equinox Business Park, Tower 1, Off BKC, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400 070, Maharashtra, India CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652